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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO CITY

OF MIAMI (NOS. 1-2) has been served by electronic mail to Matthew Haber, Esqg, The City of

Miami, 444 SW 2nd Ave, Miami, FL 33130, mshaber@miamigov.com, and that a true copy

thereof has been furnished to the following by electronic mail this 25th day of June, 2015:

Bryan S. Anderson

Jessica Cano, Esq.

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408
Jessica.Cano@fpl.com
Bryan.Anderson@fpl.com

Dianne M. Triplett, Esq.
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St. Petersburg, FL 33733
dianne.triplett@pgnmail.com

Matthew Bernier, Esq.
106 East College Avenue Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com

Kenneth Hoffman, Esq.

Florida Power & Light Company
215 S. Monroe Street, Ste 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com

J. Michael Walls, Esq.
Blaise N. Gamba Esq.
Carlton Fields Law Firm
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Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esq.
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com

Victoria Mendez, Esq.

The City of Miami

444 SW 2nd Ave

Miami, FL 33130
vmendez@miamigov.com
mshaber@miamigov.com

James W. Brew, Esq.

Owen J. Kopon, Esq.

Laura A. Wynn, Esq.
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1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
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Washington, D.C. 20007
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George A. Cavros, Esq.
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George@cavros-law.com
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MARTHA F. BARRERA
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
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(850) 413-6199

mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us



	STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO CITY OF MIAMI (NOS. 1-2)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	The following requests refer to the Direct Testimony of The City of Miami Witness Meehan: 
	1. Please refer to page 13, lines 6-8.  Please provide a calculation (showing all steps) of the “$ 1400 per KW to over $ 2600 per KW” range presented in this section of Testimony.
	2. Please refer to page 13, lines 19-21.
	a. Which of FPL’s ENV scenarios is the Witness referring for the “by a factor of over 20 times” figure presented in this section of testimony?
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